21 Disbursements relating to the approved lead service line replacement scope, whichever is less, and a

22 portion of the principal sum in the amount of 50% of the remaining Disbursements. The total amount of

2 3 principal forgives applied to the loan will not exceed Eight Hundred Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars

24 ($820,000). In addition to the principal sum, the Loan Recipient agrees to pay the applicable Interest

25 accrued as described in Paragraphs III, V, and VII. Federal financial assistance provided through the

Page 1 of 14 Town of Wolfeboro - 2561010-02

1  Drinking Water State Revolving Loan Fund Program (CFDA #66.468) may comprise all or a portion of the